
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 32 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2019 -04-01

NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

CONTRACT AWARDS - August 16th to 31st, 2021 

Legal Name of 

Public Body

Open Call/Limited 

Call/Exception 

Contract Description Contractor Name Contractor 

Location 

(CITY/TOWN)

Contractor 

Location 

(PROVINCE/ 

STATE)

 Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)  

Contract # or 

PO#

Date of Award The Terms of 

Contract

Renewal Options of 

Contract

Relevant Exception 

Clause 

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Endoscope Transport Trays, liners and scope wipes Cantel Richmond Hill ON $87,706.25 2021-1584 6/15/2021 Annual Renewal N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids 
Annual Hardware and Software Maintenance & 

Support Renewal
Voicebrook Lake Success NY $57,230.67 2021-1484 / PO# 1339199 3/10/2021 Annual Renewal N/A N/A

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health Information
Limited Call for Bids Acute Care Bed Analytics Emerald Health Information Systems Ottawa ON $65,409.72 2020-0536 / PO# 012220 & 012221 10/6/2020 Annual Renewal N/A N/A

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health Information
Limited Call for Bids AccuRoute Software Service (licenses and support) Upland Software Inc Austin TX $78,401.43 2021-1839 / PO# 014742 (in USD) 8/3/2021 Annual Renewal N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Paramedicine Emergency Flight Suits Guardian Protective Clothing Inc Calgary AB $20,230.25 2021-1841 / PO# 1363117 8/4/2021 Emergency Purchase N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call for Bids Software Support Maintenance Service contract Orion Toronto ON $50,000.00 2021-1800 / PO# 014634 7/20/2021 Sole Source Provider N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call for Bids 
Self-scheduling online application software for 

COVID test booking (Pomelo)
Health Myself Innovations Montreal QC $53,200.75 2021-1815 / PO# 014758 6/25/2021 Emergency Purchase N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call for Bids 
Drug database for ordering, dispensing, meidcation 

administration
First Databank Inc. Atlanta GA $92,906.07 2021-1698 / PO # 014765 8/12/2021 Sole Source Provider N/A N/A

Central Health Limited Call for Bids Sterile Preparation Hoods Fisher Scientific Ottawa ON $26,892.23 2021-1868 / PO 409065 8/18/2021 Sole Source Provider N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Canadian Bench Service Warranty OTT HYDROMET CORPORATION Sterling VA $25,000.00 221012901 8/16/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids ALTIMETER REPAIR ATLANTIC AVIONICS INC Enfield NS $32,393.75 221012996 8/17/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Relocation for Cst. B Morgan 10084 NEWFOUNDLAND LIMITED St. John's NL $14,187.28 221013004 8/17/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids ISOA - FLOTATION SUITS JOINT FORCE TACTICAL LTD Chilliwack BC $1.00 221013352 8/23/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids SENSORS HOSKIN SCIENTIFIC LIMITED Oakville ON $13,133.00 221013476 8/24/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Media Monotoring- Fiscal Year 2021-2022 AGILITY PR SOLUTIONS CANADA LTD Ottawa ON $11,364.00 221013751 8/27/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Gallipoli/Grace Sparks - Parts Kongsberg Houston TX $12,972.57 221013900 8/31/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Town of Gander Exception Digital Marketing Campaign Tom Cochrane Pasadena NL $20,800.00 N/A 8/11/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vi) pre-qualified lists

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 
Breaker Fail Protection Upgrade in Massey Drive and 

Oxen Pond Terminal Stations
 ABB Enterprise Software Inc Cary NC $18,239.00 178135 7/5/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 
Refurbish Unit 3 Boiler Feed Pump West - Holyrood 

Thermal Generating Station
Flowserve Canada Corp. Woodbridge ON $68,603.00 5118 7/6/2021 <6 months N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 
Overhaul Unit 1 Boiler Feed Pump East

- Holyrood Thermal Generating Station
Flowserve Corporation Ancaster ON $200,645.00 5119 7/6/2021 <6 months N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 
Main fuel oil pump for Units 1 & 2, Holyrood 

Generating Plant.
Pumps Plus Mount Pearl NL $67,331.00 178161 7/6/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Page 1 of 2

https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?e=2%3Ag6OnpF&at=9&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D1500%20%2D%202021%2D1599%2F2021%2D1584%20%2D%20Cantel%20Pricing%20Agreement&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2


Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 32 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2019 -04-01

NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

CONTRACT AWARDS - August 16th to 31st, 2021 

Legal Name of 

Public Body

Open Call/Limited 

Call/Exception 

Contract Description Contractor Name Contractor 

Location 

(CITY/TOWN)

Contractor 

Location 

(PROVINCE/ 

STATE)

 Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)  

Contract # or 

PO#

Date of Award The Terms of 

Contract

Renewal Options of 

Contract

Relevant Exception 

Clause 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 

Breaker Fail Relays (SEL-352) for Breaker Fail. 

Protection Upgrades in Oxen Pond and Massey Drive 

Terminal Stations

SEL Schweitzer Laboratories, Inc. Barrie ON $30,371.00 178240 7/14/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Transformer Oil for Bishop’s Falls  Inventory Brown Derby Wholesale Grand Falls-Winsor NL $15,457.92 178264 7/14/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Stage 1 GSCW head tank level control valve - HTGS Atlantic Controls Ltd Saint John NB $14,430.76 178255 7/14/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Parts for ABB Excitation System Granite Canal ABB Inc. St. Laurent QC $23,292.00 178254 7/14/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 
Overhaul Unit 1 Boiler Feed Pump East

- Holyrood Thermal Generating Station
Flowserve Corporation Ancaster ON $51,525.00 5172 7/19/2021 <6 months N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception 
Overhaul Unit 1 Boiler Feed Pump East

Holyrood Thermal Generating Station
Flowserve Leduc AB $81,398.00 5171 7/19/2021 <6 months N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Refurbish BDE Unit 7 Spare Pole. Andritz Hydro Canada Inc. Pointe Claire QC $57,590.00 178377 7/23/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Exception Supply of Fuel Additive for Holyrood Liquid Minerals Group, Ltd. New Waverly TX $447,152.44 178433 7/29/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health Information
Exception 

Software Support & Maintenance EHR & Drug 

Information Systems
Telus Health Solutions Inc. Burnaby BC $1,670,047.56 2021-1828/PO 14665 7/23/2021 one year contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health Information
Exception 

Zoom Healthcare Annual Hosting Subscription 

Renewal
Zoom Video Communications Inc. San Jose CA $233,688.00 2021-1813/PO 014649 7/22/2021 Annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health Information
Exception Deloitte Health Connect License & Support Deloitte Inc. St. John's NL $210,000.00 PO 014666 7/23/2021 Annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health Information
Exception CBORD Software Support CBORD Ithaca NY $135,006.13 2021-1653/PO 041636 7/20/2021 Annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health Information
Exception Risk Management Software Renewal RLDatix London UK $166,851.95 2021-1799/PO 014635 7/20/2021 Annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Central Regional Health Authority Exception Service contract for sterilization equipment Steris Canada Toronto ON $192,249.29 2021-1486/PO 408332 8/3/2021 3 year service contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Eastern Regional Health Authority Exception Remote Patient Monitoring GE Healthcare Mississauga ON $292,992.00 2021-1804 7/23/2021 annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Western Regional Health Authority Exception Linear Nuclear Accelerator Therapy System Varian Medical Systems $3,047,281.00 2021-1525/ PO 460294 4/20/2021 One Time purchase N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Central Regional Health Authority Exception Lab analyzer service contract Beckman Coulter Mississauga ON $185,661.64 2021-1814/PO 407587 7/20/2021 Annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Eastern Regional Health Authority Exception Waters Service Renewal Waters Canada Ltd Mississauga ON $231,430.35 2021-1367 / PO# 1340834 3/19/2021 Annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Central Regional Health Authority Exception CCTV Extension of Agreement Rogers Communications Ottawa ON $194,310.00 2021-1657 7/12/2021 Three year contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre for 

Health information
Exception Virtuo HCM Support MediSolution (2009) Inc Montreal QC $288,625.00 

2021-1482 / PO 014107; 014126;  

014129;  014106; 014140
5/7/2021 Annual Service Contract N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Eastern Regional Health Authority Exception ACL Service Contract Renewal Instrumentation Laboratories Richmond Hill ON $121,743.00 2021-1793/ PO# 1311191 7/14/2021 Annual Renewal N/A 6(a)v Only Available Source

Town of Gander Exception Soda Ash Brenntag Canada Inc. 43 Jutland Road Toronto $12,120.00 PO2021-0698 8/25/2021 Prices in effect until May 20,2022 N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Town of Gander Exception S & D of Sand Mixture for Soft Ball Field B W. Reid Construction Ltd.  Bishop Falls NL $20,135.25 PO2021-0719 8/31/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Town of Bonavista Exception 

Consultand Services for Storm Damage 2020. Project 

consists of repairing and restoring six seawalls in the 

Town of Bonavista that were impacted as a result of 

storm damage.

Aguathuna Drafting and Consulting 

Company Ltd.
Port au Port NL $69,425.85

Consulting Services for BLZ20-

M000001
8/23/2021 December 31, 2021 ad per funding letter. N/A 6(a)(vi) pre-qualified lists

Page 2 of 2


